has to seek injunctive relief to prevent Respondent from practicing dentistry
during the period Respondent's license is automatically suspended.

Respondent will reimburse the Board for the cost of the investigation and to
monitor Respondent's practice in Nevada during the three (3) year
probationary period in the amount of three thousand five hundred ($3,500.00)
dollars within thirty (30) days of the Board's adoption of this Stipulation.
This amount shall not be considered a fine and therefore is not repo~le to
the National Practitioners Data Bank.

x.

Xl. Respondent pursuant to NRS 631.350(c) agrees to pay a fme in the amount